(DD)  Reflects certain revenues and expenses for the six months ended June 30, 2010 related to the acquisition of an
increased ownership percentage in the Company�s real estate venture with HSRE and the acquisition of all of HSRE�s
interest in The Grove at Milledgeville and The Grove at San Marcos, as discussed in note 1, adjustment D. The
unaudited combined statement of revenue and certain expenses of HSRE Properties for the six months ended June 30,
2010 is included elsewhere in this prospectus. The combined statement of revenue and certain expenses is not

F-8

Edgar Filing: LA JOLLA PHARMACEUTICAL CO - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

CAMPUS CREST COMMUNITIES, INC.

NOTES AND MANAGEMENT�S ASSUMPTIONS TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

intended to be a complete presentation of the actual operations as expenses such as depreciation, amortization and
certain corporate expenses not directly related to future operations have been excluded.

The pro forma adjustments to the historical results for the six months ended June 30, 2010 of these properties and the
effect of the change in ownership is as follows:

Six Months
Ended

June 30, 2010
Adjustments

(1)(3) Pro forma

Revenues-student housing revenues $ 4,111 $ (2,508) $ 1,603
Operating expenses:
Student housing operations 2,672 (1,898) 774
Depreciation and amortization � 363 363

Total operating expenses 2,672 (1,535) 1,137

Interest expense (2) (1,446) 2,698 1,252
Equity in loss of unconsolidated entities (3) � (918) (918)

Net loss $ (7) $ 807 $ 800

(1) Does not include impact to third-party development, construction and management services income and expenses,
which is a reduction of operating income of approximately $0.9 million.

(2) Pro forma amount does not include interest expense related to funds provided by HSRE in conjunction with the
sale of The Grove at Milledgeville. Such amount is included in the historical combined financial statements of the
Predecessor.

(3) Reflects accounting for investments in The Grove at San Angelo, The Grove at Moscow and The Grove at

[…]

(DD)  Reflects certain revenues and expenses for the year ended December 31, 2009 related to the acquisition of an
increased ownership percentage in the Company�s real estate venture with HSRE and the acquisition of all of HSRE�s
interest in The Grove at Milledgeville and The Grove at San Marcos, as discussed in note 1, adjustment D. The
audited combined statement of revenue and certain expenses of HSRE Properties for the year ended December 31,
2009 is included elsewhere in this prospectus. The combined statement of revenue and certain expenses is not
intended to be a complete presentation of the actual operations as expenses such as depreciation, amortization and
certain corporate expenses not directly related to future operations have been excluded.

F-10

Edgar Filing: LA JOLLA PHARMACEUTICAL CO - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

CAMPUS CREST COMMUNITIES, INC.

NOTES AND MANAGEMENT�S ASSUMPTIONS TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

The pro forma adjustments to the 2009 historical results of these properties and the effect of the change in ownership
is as follows:

Year Ended
December 31,

2009
Adjustments

(1)(3) Pro forma

Revenues-student housing revenues $ 3,131 $ (1,794) $ 1,337
Operating expenses:
Student housing operations 1,698 (1,146) 552
Depreciation and amortization � 227 227

Total operating expenses 1,698 (919) 779

Interest expense (2) (1,009) 1,054 45
Equity in loss of unconsolidated entities (3) � (506) (506)

Net loss $ 424 $ (327) $ 97

(1) Does not include impact to third-party development, construction and management services income and expenses,
which is a reduction of operating income of approximately $0.8 million.

(2) Pro forma amount does not include interest expense related to funds provided by HSRE in conjunction with the
sale of The Grove at Milledgeville. Such amount is included in the historical combined financial statements of the
Predecessor.

(3) Reflects accounting for investments in The Grove at San Angelo, The Grove at Moscow and The Grove at